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WEEK ONLINE CLASS DATE AND TIME NOTES

Week 1 On-site Workshop 1 (CT) 
Friday, September 18, 1– 5pm
Saturday, September 19, 8:30am–2:30pm

Complete workshop assignments prior to Workshop.
To be held at:
Sioux Falls Sheraton
1211 N West Av.
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Wednesday, September 23 
12-1pm CT

Tour of WebEx

Week 2 Wednesday, September 30 
12–1:30pm CT

Prior to the online class, lightly review the Overview 
and Week 1 from the ECT manual, and complete the 
Week 2 reading and other assignments.

Week 3 Wednesday, October 7 
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 3 assignments prior to online class.

Week 4 Wednesday, October 14 
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 4 assignments prior to online class.

Week 5 Wednesday, October 21 
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 5 assignments prior to online class.

Week 6 Wednesday, October 28 
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 6 assignments prior to online class.

Week 7 Wednesday, November 4 
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 7 assignments prior to online class.

Week 8 Wednesday, November 18  
12–1:30pm CT

Complete all Week 8 assignments prior to online class.

Week 9 On-site Workshop 2 (CT)
Friday, November 20, 1– 5pm
Saturday, November 21, 8:30am–2:30pm 

To be held at:
Sioux Falls Sheraton
1211 N West Av.
Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Week 10 Appointment scheduled with your trainer Mentor coaching appointment with peer and  
Professional Coach.

Week 11 Appointment scheduled with your trainer Mentor coaching appointment with peer and  
Professional Coach.

Week 12 Wednesday, December 9  
12–1:30pm CT

ECT Final Online Class
Final exam due within one month of final online class.




